RE

EET

Substitute Form PTO-1594 Attorney Docket No.: 11779-045001

Commis	sioner for Trademarks: Please record	102201230
1. Name	of conveying party:	Name and address of receiving party:
	e Selmer Company, L.P. Individual(s) Association	Symphony Industries, Inc. 150 South Rodeo Drive Suite 100 Beverly Hills, California 90212 JUL 3 0
	General Partnership Limited Partnership Corporation—State	☐ Individual(s) Citizenship
	Other	☐ Association ☐ General Partnership
	Additional name(s) attached? Yes	Limited Partnership
1	e of conveyance: Assignment	☑ Corporation–State Delaware☐ Other
	Merger Security Agreement Change of Name Other:	If the assignee is not domiciled in the United States, a domestic representative designation is attached. ☐ Yes ☒ No
Exec	cution Date: August 9, 1993	Additional names/addresses attached? ☐ Yes ☒ No
4. Applic	cation number(s) or trademark number(s):	
A. T	rademark Application No(s).:	B: Trademark No(s).: 731856
	Д	dditional numbers attached? ☐ Yes ☒ No
	e/address of party to whom corresponden- ment should be mailed:	ce concerning 6. Total number of applications and registrations involved: 1
	MOTHY A. FRENCH, ESQ.	7. Total fee (37 CFR §3.41): \$40.00
225	h & Richardson P.C. 5 Franklin Street ston, Massachusetts 02110-2804	☒ Enclosed☐ Authorized to charge Deposit Account.
1 508	Storr, Massacriusetts 02 i 10-2004	8. Deposit Account No.: 06-1050
		Please apply any additionally charges, or any credits, to our Deposit Account No. 06-1050.
23/2002 JJALL	AH2 00000016 731856	DO NOT USE THIS SPACE
FC:481	40.00 OP	
	ment and Signature: To the best of nached is a true copy of the original	by knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and all document.
	hy A. French f Person Signing	July 25, 2002 Date Date

CERTIFICATE OF MAILING BY EXPRESS MAIL

Express Mail Label No. <u>EL 932075565 US</u>

I hereby certify under 37 CFR §1.10 that this correspondence is being deposited with the United States Postal Service as Express Mail Post Office to Addressee with sufficient postage on the date indicated below and is addressed to the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks, BOX ASSIGNMENTS, Washington, D.C. 20231

Commissioner of Faterits and Trademarks, Box Assignivier 13, Washington, D.C. 20231

of homosid

Signature

TRADEMARK REEL: 002569 FRAME: 0148

Typed Name of Person Signing Certificate

ASSIGNMENT OF TRADEMARKS

ASSIGNMENT OF TRADEMARKS, dated as of August 9, 1993, by THE SELMER COMPANY, L.P., a Delaware limited partnership with its principal place of business at 600 Industrial Parkway, Elkhart, IN 46516 ("Assignor"), to SYMPHONY INDUSTRIES, INC., a Delaware corporation with its principal place of business at 150 South Rodeo Drive, Suite 100, Beverly Hills, CA 90212 ("Assignee").

WHEREAS, Assignor has adopted, used and is using the trademarks and service marks including those listed on Schedule A annexed hereto for which it owns federal registrations and applications in the United States Patent and Trademark Office; and

WHEREAS, Assignor desires to transfer and assign to Assignee, and Assignee desires to accept the transfer and assignment of, all of Assignor's right, title and interest in, to and under the trademarks, trademark applications, trade names, logos, service marks and service mark applications owned by Assignor, including those which are listed on Schedule A annexed hereto and incorporated herein by reference (all of the foregoing being collectively referred to herein as the "Trademarks"), together with the goodwill of the business associated therewith and which is symbolized thereby.

NOW THEREFORE, Assignor, for and in exchange for good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, does hereby transfer and assign to Assignee, and Assignee hereby accepts the transfer and assignment of, all of Assignor's right, title and interest in, to and under the Trademarks, together with the goodwill of the business associated therewith and which is symbolized thereby, and any and all renewals and extensions thereof that may hereafter be secured under the laws now or hereafter in effect in the United States and in any other jurisdiction, the same to be held and enjoyed by the said Assignee, its successors and assigns from and after the date hereof as fully and entirely as the same would have been held and enjoyed by the said Assignor had this Assignment of Trademarks not been made.

This Assignment of Trademarks shall be governed by and construed in accordance with the laws of the State of New York without giving effect to the principles of conflicts of laws thereof.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, Assignor has caused its duly authorized representative to execute this Assignment of Trademarks as of the date first above written.

THE SELMER COMPANY, L.P.

By: Selmer GP Corp., its General

Partner

By: Name: Neil Wiesenberg

Title: President

TRADERINA

ACCEPTED AND AGREED:

SYMPHONY INDUSTRIES, INC.

By:

Name:

Title:

TRADEHAD

-2-

STATE OF NEW YORK

88.:

COUNTY OF NEW YORK)

On this day of August, 1993, personally appeared before me Neil Wiesenberg, to me personally known, who being by me duly sworn, deposes and says that he is the President of SELMER GP CORP., the general partner of THE SELMER COMPANY, L.P., the limited partnership described in and which executed the above instrument, and that the execution and delivery of this Assignment of Trademarks were authorized by said corporation.

Notary Public

Notary Public, State of Hose Van. No. 31-6012008 Qualified in Now York County TRACEMARK

771:

EEU 085 E 11299

	Mark	(Serial No.) Reg. No.	(Filing Date) Reg. Date		
١.	STRADIVARIUS (Stylized)	× 210.566	3/16/26		
2.	HENRI SELMER and Design	~ 224,533	3/1/27	TRADE	RELI 070 EUO 33
3.	MERCEDES (Stylized)	240,440	3/27/ 28	TRADEHARK	70 ft.
4.	GEO. M. BUNDY (Stylized)	347,581	6/29/37		103
5 .	PORTA-DESK (Stylized)	< 360,3 85	9/13/38		w
6.	PORTA-LIGHT (Stylized)	~ 362 .897	12/6/38	=======================================	13
11,	SELMER (Stylized)	> 384,119	1/7/41	TRADEHARK	1085
8.	TONALIN (Stylized)	> 397,119	8/18/42	, RK	图1085 配置9
٩.	EBOLIN (Stylized)	> 397,120	8/18/42		191
lo.	Design of Black Spot	× 3 97,906	9/29/42		
u,	SELMER (Stylized)	× 506,089	1/25/49		
12.	BUNDY and Design	517,229	1 <i>UV4</i> 9		
13	· FRESHIE	> 585,664	2/16/54		
μ	HENRI SELMER and Design	610,703	V16/5 5		

	<u>Mark</u>	(Serial No.) Reg. No.	(Filing Date) Reg. Date		
15.	BRILHART and Design	614,426	10/18/55		
6.	MARK VI (Stylized)	~ 624,083 ···· ··	3/27/56		
4.	CHESTERFIELD & Design	633,654	8/28/56		
18.	LUDWIG (Block Letters)	- 665,746	8/12/58	TRACE	
19.	ARISTOCRAT (Block Letters)	~ 675 ,589	3/17/59	IRACEIL\9X	70 12
ZO.	FIBERCANE (Block Letters)	- 693,519	2/23/60		KIL! 070 P.ED34
21.	SLIMSTER (Block Letters)	~ 705,179	10/4/60		•
વઢ	VANGUARD (Block Leners)	~ 715,454	5/16/61		2
23.	SOLOIST (Block Letters)	716,478	6/6/61	TRADENASK	EL OR
24	HENRI SELMER (Block Loners)	~731,856	5/22/62	7.0%	VELI 085 EEE292
25.	WEATHER MASTER (Block Letters)	737,547	9/11/62		292
26.	VINCENT BACH (SCRIPT)	~ 745,4 88	2/19/63 •		
23	VINCENT BACH (Block Letters)	745,489	2/19/63		
28.	SOLOIST (Block Letters)	× 751,2 9 1	6/18/63		
a	BACH and Design	753,725	7/30/63		

	(Serial No.)	(Filing Date)	
Mark	Reg. No.	Reg. Date	
30. KEYSTONE Design	~ 7 69 ,56 5	5/12/64	
31, LESHER (Block Letters)	261,689	12/10/68	
32 BUNDY (Block Letters)	~ 919,370	1/31/71	TR.
33 MUSSER (Block Letters)	926,866	1/11/72	TRACCI ENDI
34 KELON (Block Leners)	~ 938,823	1125172	14
35. BUESCHER (Block Leners)	- 951,375	1/23/73	
36 Design Standard	955,760	3/20/73	
31. MCCORMICK (Block Leners)	. 982,273	4/16/74	TRADI
38 SIGNET (Block Letters)	~ 990,172	8/6/74	RADERIAKK
39 STANDARD (Block Leners)	. 995,841	10/15/74	
40. GOOD VIBES (Block Letters)	- 1,004,264	2/11 /75	5
41. BRILHART and Design	< 1,032,956	2/10/76	
42. RESONITE (Block L'eners)	1,043,481	7/13/76	
43 MARK VII (Block Letters)	1,046,778	1/24/76	
H4 Design of M7	- 1,047,226	8/31/76	

MELL 0.70 IN:1035

皿1085 配293

	Mark	(Serial No.) Reg. No.	(Filing Date) Reg. Date		
45.	RINGER (Block Leners)	1,085,477	2/14/78		
Ц.	ENSEMBLE (Block Leners)	1,111,734	1/23/79		
47.	Design Logo	-1,116,370	4/10/79		
48.	COMBO (Block Letters)	- 1,125,965	10/16/79	TRACELAAR	EEE 1 0 7 0 12.23 3 6
49.	HEAD LOCK (Block Letters)	1,126,695	11/13/79	27.2	ה ה
50 .	ROCKERS (Block Letters)	J,127,872	12/18/79		ກ36
51	GROOVERS (Block Letters)	-1,128,611	1/1/80		
52 .	Design of Silver Dot	- 1,129,216	1/15/80	TRA	
53	GHOST (Block Leners)	- 1,129,535	1/22/80	TRADEMALX	085294
54	BUNDY II and Design	. 1,136,125	5/27/80		2
<i>55</i> .	ARISTOCIAT "200" (Stylized)	> 1,145,467	1/ 6/81		40
56	LUDWIG (Stylized)	- 1,146,851	2/10/81		
57.	MUSSER (Stylized)	· 1,150,995	4/14/81		
<i>58</i>	. ARISTOCRAT (Stylizer)	1,152,341	4/28/81		
59.	LUDWIG (Block Leners)	- 1,156,315	6/2/81		

	Mark	(Serial No.) Reg. No.	(Filing Date) Res. Date		
60.	THE NAME THAT MERITS YOUR CONFIDENCE (Block Letters)	1,160,455	7/7/81		
Ы.	LEVEL-AIR (Block Letters)	1,163,652	8/4/81		
62	BUNDY and Design	< 1,191,660	3/9/82	TRAC	SEL 0
63	OMEGA (Block Leners)	- 1,191,661	3/9/82	TRACENLLIK	KELI 070 EE2037
64 .	BUESCHER and Design	1,191,662	3/9/82		E03
65 .	SIGNET and Design	- 1,191,663	3/9/82		7
66	STRIDERS (Block Letters)	` 1,236,201	5/3/83	TR	NIEL NIEL
67.	S (Stylized)	- 1,254,498	10/18/83	TRADEIIAEK	1085
68.	GLAESEL (Block Leners)	- 1,30 8,909	12/11/84		MU 085 7111295
69.	GLAESEL and Design	- 1,308,910	12/11/84		26
70.	CLAUDE GORDON (Block Letters)	~ 1,315,6 85	1/22/85		
71.	Design of a Lion	~ 1,31 8,652	2/5/85		
14	ROCKER (Block Letters)	~1,410,433	9/23/86		
73.	ROCKER II	1,410,434	9/23/86		

TRADENAM

TRACEMARK

	Mark	(Serial No.) Reg. No.	(Filing Date) Rev. Date
	(Block Leners)		
74	Design of a White Spot	-1,485,233	4/19/88
15	ARISTOCRAT (Stylized)	.1,501,269	8/23/88

THE SELMER COMPANY, L.P., A DELAWARE LIMITED PARTNERSHIP

U.S. REGISTRATIONS/APPLICATIONS:

Owner: The Selmer Company, L.P.

A Delaware limited partnership

Address: P.O. Box 310

Elkhart, IN 46515-0310

<u>Mark</u>	(Serial No.) Reg. No.	(Filing Date) Reg. Date	Class	Remarks	
STRADIVARIUS (Stylized)	210,566	3/16/26	U.S. 36	Renewal due: 3/16/2006	
HENRI SELMER and Design	224,533	3/1/27	U.S. 36	Renewal due: 3/1/2007	_
MERCEDES (Stylized)	240,440	3/27/28	U.S. 36	Reneval due == 3/27/2008 == ==	EEL 0.
TEO. M. BUNDY Stylized)	347,581	6/29/37	U.S. 36	Renewal due:	KELI 070 ESZO42
PORTA-DESK (Stylized)	360,385	9/13/38	U.S. 32	Renewal due: 9/13/98	2042
PORTA-LIGHT (Stylized)	362,897	12/6/38	U.S. 21	Renewal due: 12/6/98	
SELMER (Stylized)	384,119	1/7/41	U.S. 36	Renewal due:	EE0 135
TONALIN (Stylized)	397,119	8/18/42	U.S. 36	Renewal due 22 8/18/2002	2
EBOLIN (Stylized)	397,120	8/18/42	U.S. 36	Renewal due: 8/18/2002	300
Design of Black Spot	3 97,906	9/29/42	U.S. 36	Renewal due: 9/29/2002	
SELMER (Stylized)	506,089	1/25/49	U.S. 38	Renewal due: 1/25/2009	
BUNDY and Design	517,229	11/1/49	U.S. 36	Renewal due: 11/1/99	
FRESHIE	585, 664	2/16/54	U.S. 36	Renewal due: 2/16/94	
HENRI SELMER and Design	610,703	8/16/55	U.S. 36	Renewal due: 8/16/95	

C:/W731W1996190074

THE SELMER COMPANY, L.P., A DELAWARE LIMITED PARTNERSHIP (cont'd)

Mark	(Serial No.) Reg. No.	(Filing Date) Reg. Date	Class	Remarks	
BRILHART and Design	614,426	10/18/55	U.S. 36	Renewal due: 10/18/95	
MARK VI (Stylized)	624,083	3/27/56	U.S. 36	Renewal due: 3/27/96	
CHESTERFIELD & Design	633,654	8/28/56	U.S. 36	Renewal due: 8/28/96	
LUDWIG (Block Letters)	665,746	8/12/58	U.S. 36	Renewal due == 8/12/98	0 (133
ARISTOCRAT (Block Letter)	675,589	3/17/59	U.S. 36	Renewal dues: 3/17/99	ECLI 070 EEE043
FIBERCANE (Block Letters)	693,519	2/23/60	U.S. 36	Renewal due: 2/23/2000	3.10部
SLIMSTER (Block Letters)	705,179	10/4/60	U.S. 22	Renewal due: 10/4/2000	~
VANGUARD Slock Letters)	715,454	5/16/61	U.S. 36	Renewal due. 5/16/2001	11.1
SOLOIST (Block Letters)	716,478	6/6/61	U.S. 36	Renewal due: 22 6/6/2001	1085
HENRI SELMER (Block Letters)	731, 856	5/22/62	U.S. 36	Renewal due; 5/22/2002	3
WEATHER MASTER (Block Letters)	737,547	9/11/62	U.S. 36	Renewal due: 9/11/2002	0
VINCENT BACH (SCRIPT)	745,488	2/19/63	U.S. 36	Renewal due: 2/19/2003	
VINCENT BACH (Block Letters)	745,489	2/19/63	Ų.S. 36	Renewal due: 2/19/2003	
SOLOIST (Block Letters)	751,291	6/18/63	U.S. 36	Renewal due: 6/18/2003	
BACH and Design	753,725	7/30/63	U.S. 36	Renewal due: 7/30/2003	

C:\WP31W196W198W674

2

THE SELIJIER COMPANY, L.P., A DELAWARE LIMITED PARTNERSHIP (cont'd)

<u>Mark</u>	(Serial No.) Reg. No.	(Filing Date) Reg. Date	Class	Remarks
KEYSTONE Design	769,565	5/12/64	U.S. 36	Renewal due: 5/12/2004
LESHER (Block Letters)	861,689	12/10/6\$	Int. 15	Renoval due: 12/10/98
BUNDY (Block Letters)	919,370	8/31/71	Int. 15	Renewal due: RAD CHARLES AV31/2001 CHARLES AV31/2001 CHARLES AVAILABLE AVAIL
MUSSER (Block Letters)	926,866	1/11/72	Int. 15	Renewal due: 2 2 2 2 2 2 2 2 2 2 2 2 2 2 2 2 2 2 2
KELON (Block Letters)	938,823	7/25/72	Int. 15	1/11/2002 2 2 2 2 2 2 2 2 2 2 2 2 2 2 2 2 2
JESCHER (Block Letters)	951,375	1/23/73	Int. 4, 15	Renewal due: 1/23/2003
Design Standard	955,760	3/20/73	Int. 15	Renewal due: 3/20/93
MCCORMICK (Block Letters)	982,273	4/16/74	Int. 15	Renewal due:
SIGNET (Block Letters)	990,172	8/6/74	Int. 15	Renewal due: 00 00 00 00 00 00 00 00 00 00 00 00 00
STANDARD (Block Letters)	995,841	10/15/74	Int. 15	Renewal due 10/15/94 W
GOOD VIBES (Block Letters)	1,004,264	2/11/75	Int. 15	Renewal due No. 2/11/95
BRILHART and Design	1,032,956	2/10/76	Int. 15	Renewal due 2/10/96
RESONITE (Block Letters)	1,043,481	7/13/76	Int. 15	Renewal due: 7/13/96
MARK VII (Block Letters)	1,046,778	\$ /24/76	Int. 15	Renewal due: 8/24/96
Design of M7	1,047,226	8/ 31 <i>/</i> 76	Int. 15	Renewal due: 8/31/96

C:/WP5116196/61960974

3

THE SELMER COMPANY, L.P., A DELAWARE LIMITED PARTNERSHIP (coor'd)

				· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·
Mark	(Seri al No.) <u>Rer. No</u> .	(Filing Date) Reg. Date	Class	Remarks
RINGER (Block Letters)	1,085,477	2/14/78	Int. 15	Renewal due: 2/14/98
ENSEMBLE (Block Letters)	1,111,734	1/23/79	lat. 15	Renewal due: 1/23/99
Design Logo	1,116,370	4/10/79	lat. 15	Renewal due: R 22 4/10/99 0
COMBO (Block Letters)	1,125,965	10/16/79	Int. 15	Renewal due: R
HEAD LOCK (Block Letters)	1,126,695	11/13/79	Int. 15	4/10/99 07 07 07 07 07 07 07 07 07 07 07 07 07
ROCKERS (Block Letters)	1,127,872	12/18/79	Int. 15	Renewal due: 12/18/99
GROOVERS (Block Letters)	1,128,611	1/1/80	Int. 15	Renewal due: 1/1/2000
Design of Silver Dot	1,129,216	1/15/80	Int. 15	Renewal due: 3 3 3 3 3 3 3 3 3 3 3 3 3 3 3 3 3 3 3
GHOST (Block Letters)	1,129,535	1/22/80	Int. 15	Renewal due: SS SS 1/22/2000 SS SS
QUNDY II and Design	1,136,125	5/27/80	lot. 15	Renewal due: 55 1/15/2000 55 1/22/2000 55 55 5/27/2000 55 55 5/27/2000 55 55 5/27/2000 5/2 5/27/2000 55 5/27/2000 55 5/27/2000 55 5/27/2000 55 5/27/2000 55 5/27/2000 55 5/27/2000 55 5/27/2000 5/2 5/27/2000 5/2 5/2 5/2 5/2 5/2 5/2 5/2 5/2 5/2 5/2
ARISTOCRAT "200" (Stylized)	1,145,467	1/6/81	Int. 15	Renewal due: 1/6/2001
LUDWIG (Stylized)	1,146,851	2/10/81	Int. 15	Renewal due: 2/10/2001
MUSSER (Stylized)	1,150,995	4/14/81	Int. 15	Renewal due: 4/14/2001
ARISTOCRAT (Stylized)	1,152,341	4/28/81	int. 15	Renewal due: 4/28/2001
LUDWIG (Block Letters)	1,156,315	6/2/81	Int. 15	Renewal due: 6/2/2001
C/M21/6/364/36004		4		

92180062-07/30/93-4:18p:n

THE SELMER COMPANY, L.P., A DELAWARE LIMITED PARTNERSHIP (com'd)

<u>Mark</u>	(Serial No.) <u>Reg. No</u> .	(Filing Date) Reg. Date	Class	Remarks
THE NAME THAT MERITS YOUR CONFIDENCE (Block Letters)	1,160,455	7/7/81	Int. 42	Renewal due: 7/7/2001
LEVEL-AIR (Block Leners)	1,163,652	8/4/81	Int. 15	Renewal due:
BUNDY and Design	1,191,660	3/9/82	Int. 15	Renewal due: 3/9/2002 Renewal due: 3/9/2002
OMEGA (Block Letters)	1,191,661	3/9/82	Int. 15	Renewal due: 3/9/2002
BUESCHER and Design	1,191,662	3/9/82	Int. 15	Renewal due: 3/9/2002
SIGNET and Design	1,191,663	3/9/82	Int. 15	Renewal due: 3/9/2002
CTRIDERS ock Letters)	1,236,201	5/3/83	Int. 15	Renewal due: 5/3/2003
S (Stylized)	1,254,498	10/18/83	Int. 15	Renewal due: Cl co
GLAESEL (Block Letters)	1,308,909	12/11/84	Int. 15	Renewal due: 55 12/11/2004 CO
GLAESEL and Design	1,308,910	12/11/84	Int. 15	Renewal due: 12/11/2004
CLAUDE GORDON (Block Letters)	1,315,685	1/22/85	Int. 15	Renewal due: 1/22/2005
Design of a Lion	1,318,652	2/5/85	Int. 42	Renewal due 2/5/2005
ROCKER (Block Letters)	1,410,433	9/23/86	Int. 15	Section 8 & 15 Due: 9/23/91-92 Renewal due: 9/23/2006
ROCKER II	1,410,434	9/23/86	Int. 15	Section 8 & 15

THE SELMER COMPANY, L.P., A DELAWARE LIMITED PARTNERSHIP (cont.d)

<u>Mark</u>	(Serial No.) Reg. No.	(Filing Date) Reg. Date	Class	Remarks
(Block Letters)				Due: 9/23/91-92 Renewal due: 9/23/2006
Design of a White Spot	1,485,233	4/19/88	Int. 15	Section 8 & 15 Due: 4/19/93-94 Renewal due: 4/19/2008
ARISTOCRAT (Stylized)	1,501,2 69	\$/23/88	Int. 15	Section 8 & 15 Due: 8/23/93-94 Renewal due: 8/23/2008

EEL 385 EE 30

IBASCHIIRK

C:\W751\6196\61960074

6

THE SELMER COMPANY, L.P., A DELAWARE LIMITED PAPTNERSHIP

LAPSED U.S. REGISTRATIONS

ELKHART (Block Letters)	897,391	8/25/70	Int. 15	Lapsed		
BUESCHER (Stylized)	265,784	1/7/30	U.S. 36	Lapsed		
AIR-O (Stylized)	516,197	10/11/49	U.S. 36	Lapsed		
PERSONALINE (Stylized)	570,465	2/10/53	U.S. 36	Lapsed	7	題
SFLMER	575,857	6/16/53	U.S. 36	Lapsed	TRACEHARK	MU 070 (;;;;048
	903.012	11/24/70	Int. 9, 15	Lapsed	;;;) []
(Block Leners)		•	Int. 15	Lapsed		8 11 (
KITCHING (Block Leners)	915,471		'~ 9 !6	Lapsed		
LUDWIG (Block Letters)	936,512	6/27/72	diben	Lapsed	TRA:	1111
DRUMMER	955,194	3/13/73		Cancelled	IRADENJRK	095
ELKHART and Design	1 ,226,669	2/8/83	Int. 20	Lapsed .	줊	III 095 EE306
THE FLUTE WORLD OF SELMER (Block Letters)	1,347,740	7 <i>1</i> 9/ 2 5	in. 16	Lapsed .		90
LUDWIG DRUMMER (Block Letters)	1,389,843	4/15/86	Int. 16	Lapsed		
LUDWIG DRUMMER (Stylized)	1,396,714	6/10/86	Int. 16	Lapsed		
THERMOLENE (Block Letters)	938,824	7125172	Int. 15	Lapsed		
AMPLIVIBE (Block Letters)	941,479	8 <i>721</i> 72	Int. 15	Lapsed		

7

TRADESIASK

Mark	(Serial No.) Reg. No.	Renewal Date		
ADJUSTA-BALANCE (Block Letters)	946,343	10/31/72	Int. 15	Lapsed
LYONS (Block Letters)	1,276,584	5/1/84	Int. 42	Sent to new counsel 5/4/93
LYONS and Design (Black and White)	1,318,653	2/5/ \$ 5	int. 42	Sent to new counsel 5/4/93
LYONS and Design	1,411,246	9/30/86	Int. 15	Sent to new counsel 5/4/93
LYONS (Block Letters)	1,446,299	711187	Int. 15	Sent to new Excounsel 5/4/93

8

THE SELMER COMPANY. L.P., A DELAWARE LIMITED PARTNERSHIP

STATE AND FOREIGN REGISTRATIONS/APPLICATIONS

Mark	(Serial No.) Reg. No.	Renewal Date
ARGENTINA		
LUDWIG	970981/5	Renewal Pending
AUSTRALIA		
BUESCHER TRUETONE	A69,031	10/7/2006
LUDWIG	A219,959	6/20/2903
BUESCHER & Design	A320,469	7/28/9-)
BUESCHER 22 Design	A320,470	7/28/99
VIG & Design	(330,895)	Lapsed
*EATHER MASTER	A219,960	Lapsed
OMEGA	A417,641	Lapsed
AUSTRIA	•	
LUDWIG	64,193	4/30/99
BENELUX		
VINCENT BACH	13,057	3/8/97
LUDWIG	53,902	7/12/98
OMEGA	404,362	8/14/94
BRAZIL		
Design Logo	0704498	12/25/98
LUD WI G	06151 230	10/25/95

EEL! 070 EZE950

TRADELIARIA

EILI 085 EZZ308

TRACEITARA

CHANNIA INTRODU

3

TRADERIARY

-	_
	-
	_
~	2
_	7
_	_
7_	
in in it	
	2
\subseteq	,
Œ	,

CANADA		
RESONTE	121,991	4/28/2006
SIGNET & Design	121,992	4/28/2006
BUNDY & Design	124,385	11/17/2006
CENT BACH	134,947	3/20/94
LJDWIG	136,756	7/31/94
BUESCHER & Design	244,174	5/2/95
Design Logo	244,199	5 <i>121</i> 95
OMEGA	319,437	10/10/2001
BUESCHER 1 XUE TONE & Design	204/44748	9/18/93
сип <u>. Е</u>		
3CHER & Design	228,931 (Ren. #) 356,426 (Reg. #) 149,594 (App. #)	6/15/2000
CHINA		
LUDWIG	149,109	Renewal Pending
Design Logo	149,110	Renewal Pending
MUSSER	157,513	Renewal Pending
DENMARK		·
BUESCHER	1910/1958	9/20/98
LUDWIG	1428/1976	4/23/96
Design Mark	666/1979	3/2/99
CIANASIANISAMISANS.1		10

(Serial No.) Reg. No.

Renewal Date

Mark

TRACCILLEG

TRADELLIKK

<u>Mark</u>	(Serial No.) Reg. No.	Renewal Date
FINLAND		
LUDWIG	56,580	5/20/2000
OMEGA	95 ,049	2/20/96
: FRANCE		
OMEGA	1,315,673	Evid. of Use Due: 7/11/95
VINCENT BACH	1,410,171	5/6/97
LUDWIG	1,472,962	6/23/98
.ogo	1,527,572	4/4/99
GERMANY		
BUESCHER	719,254	4/10/98
VINCENT BACH	772,730	5/16/2002
LUDWIG	781,718	1/4/2003
::{GER PEDAL PAUKEN	904,245	2/2/2002
RINGER	992,745	11/14/98
Design Logo	1,017,112	7/11/2000
OMEGA	1,073,681	8/6/94
BUESCHER and Design	1,131,296	4/19/98
BRESCHER (Block Letters)	N21581/15WZ	Evid. of Use Due: 11/30/93
GREAT BRITAIN		
BUESCHER & Design	570,298	7/16/2006
BRILHART	B735,560	10/29/2003
CARROLINA DE LA COMPANIONE DEL COMPANIONE DE LA COMPANION		11

C:/W751/4196/41966074

11

TRACEILARK

TRADENIAN

Mark	(Serial No.) Reg. No.	Renewal Date
VINCENT BACH	794,135	8/6/94
LUDWIG	B844,041	1/18/98
LUDWIG & Design Logo	B1,194,016	4/14/2004
OMEGA	1,224,413	8/9/2005
GLAESEL	1,249,653	9/4/2006
RESONITE	1,258,445	1/17/2007
HONG KONG		
""NWIG	845/71	7/11/2003
. g 0	1535/1982	8/15/2000
ILLINOIS		
Design of Silver Spot	49,576	3/5/2001
ISRAEL		
Design Logo	47,698	4/3/2000
ITALY		
LUDWIG	258,379	3/26/2010
RINGER	309,586	7/2/94
Design Logo	368,109	4/11/99
OMEGA	433,513	8/30/2004
WEATHER MASTER	258,378	Lapsed

12

TRADELIARIA

TRADELLARK

Mark	(Serial No.) Reg. No.	Renewal Date
IAPAN		
LUDWIG	634,954	Renewal Pending
SIGNET & Design	1,756,366	9/25/94
• OMEGA	2,231,163	5/21/2000
Design Logo	1,632,158	Lapsed
SIGNET	1,652,517	Lapsed
COREA		
Design Logo	66,640	1/21/2000
LUDWIG	74,627	1/21/2001
MUSSER	74,744	1/22/2001
MEXICO		
LUDWIG	133,006	Renewal Pending
`mign Logo	258,249	Renewal Pending
UMEGA	315,225	Lapsed
NEW ZEALAND		
BUESCHER TRUE TONE	B35,053	6/24/2006
WEATHER MASTER	B87,264	Lapsed
NORWAY		
BUESCHER	51,939	5/23/98
OMEGA	121,422	7/4/95
PHILIPPINES		
LUDWIG	16,146	Cancelled
C//9751/4190/41940874		13

<u>Mark</u>	(Serial No.) Reg. No.	Renewal Date	
PUERTO RICO			
BUESCHER	10,576	9/5/98	
LUDWIG	15,670	1/29/99	
Design Logo	22,305	11/14/99	
anic a PORE			
SINGAPORE	B44270	7/3/2003	
LUDWIG	BAZIO		
SPAIN			
LUDWIG	576,981	Renewal Pending	P.ADI
TH AFRICA		·	radenas::
LUDWIG	68/2539	6/19/98	
•	79/1665	3/27/99	
Design Logo		•	
SWEDEN	·		-
EUESCHER & Design	86,023	11/21/98	RADE
VINCENT BACH	106,686	Renewal Pending	TRADEMACK
SWITZERLAND			
Design Logo	300,844	5/1 7/99	
-	370,740	12/19/2008	
LUDWIG WEATHERMASTER	236,204	Lapsed	
A CLE I EITHURIAN I THE			
TAIWAN			
Design Logo	508,922	12/15/2000	
Design Logo	120,967	Expired	

14

CIMPSINIPROISE

TRADEMARK REEL: 002569 FRAME: 0171

MELI 070 PERIO55

MELI 085 FAJES 13

Mark Reg. No. Renewal Date

URUGUAY

BACH 226,289 6/7/99

VENDA

Design Logo 79/1665 3/27/99

'ENEZUELA

LUDWIG and Design (4967-86) App. Pending

MELI 070 IMMO56

ill estima per l'Illi

THE PUED WEFICE

AUG 27 93

C:/PTHIMISONIAMIX

RECORDED: 07/30/2002

15